Surface Seal FY26 Program

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 03/28/2025 11:00 AM CDT

				Engineer Estimate		Vance Brothers LLC	
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2.01	Type II Micro Surfacing	SY	295399	\$3.58	\$1,057,528.42	\$3.63	\$1,072,298.37
2.02	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	30752	\$0.44	\$13,530.88	\$0.51	\$15,683.52
2.03	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken White High-Build Paint	LF	4915	\$0.44	\$2,162.60	\$0.51	\$2,506.65
2.04	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	18602	\$0.44	\$8,184.88	\$0.57	\$10,603.14
2.05	Pavement Marking - 6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1430	\$8.27	\$11,826.10	\$7.67	\$10,968.10
2.06	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid Yellow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	215	\$11.01	\$2,367.15	\$12.98	\$2,790.70
2.07	Pavement Marking - 24" Solid White Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	676	\$22.90	\$15,480.40	\$28.91	\$19,543.16
2.08	Pavement Marking - 24" Solid Yellow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	33	\$22.90	\$755.70	\$7.08	\$233.64
2.09	Pavement Marking - Left Turn Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	17	\$302.94	\$5,149.98	\$271.40	\$4,613.80
2.1	Pavement Marking - Right Turn Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	3	\$302.94	\$908.82	\$271.40	\$814.20
2.11	Pavement Marking 2-Head Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$649.00	\$649.00
2.12	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL 4" High Build	LF	23640	\$0.39	\$9,219.60	\$0.94	\$22,221.60
2.13	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL 6" Thermoplastic	LF	1430	\$1.71	\$2,445.30	\$3.54	\$5,062.20
2.14	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL 12" Thermoplastic	LF	215	\$2.79	\$599.85	\$4.13	\$887.95
2.15	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL 24" Striping - Thermoplastic	LF	709	\$5.53	\$3,920.77	\$5.02	\$3,559.18
2.16	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL Arrow Symbols - Thermoplastic	EA	20	\$82.79	\$1,655.80	\$129.80	\$2,596.00
2.17	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL 2-Head Arrow - Thermoplastic	EA	1	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$177.00	\$177.00
					\$1,136,363.25		\$1,175,208.21